Servicer shall aggregate all such Mortgage Loans to form such Mortgage Pool and shall submit an appropriate 
application to Fannie Mae for the issuance of such Fannie Mae Security. Any Mortgage Pool delivered to Fannie 
Mae must be in a minimum original outstanding principal amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 
The total principal amount of any issue of Fannie Mae Securities shall equal the aggregate unpaid principal balances 
of Mortgage Loans in the Mortgage Pool. 

The Servicer shall ensure that the total original outstanding principal amount of any Fannie Mae Security